Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monster, LLC		108/25/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comerica Bank	
Street Address:	75 E. Trimble Road	
Internal Address:	Mail Code 4770	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	
Entity Type:	National Association:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78901062	OUTLETS TO GO
Serial Number:	78596189	UNITY
Serial Number:	78510480	BRINGING THE THEATER HOME
Serial Number:	78509886	SIGNATURE SERIES
Serial Number:	78509806	SURGE GUARD
Serial Number:	78509756	DUAL MODE PLUS
Serial Number:	78509751	TRI-MODE
Serial Number:	78509747	BACKBONE
Serial Number:	78509413	POWERPROTECT
Serial Number:	78509406	FLATPROFILE
Serial Number:	78474489	M DESIGN
Serial Number:	78474479	M DESIGN
Serial Number:	78360453	CENTRA

TRADEMARK

900057123 REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0001

I		
Serial Number:	78360448	CENTRA
Serial Number:	78358726	ELEGANZA
Serial Number:	78358405	HOME THEATER MUSIC
Serial Number:	78358348	WALL OF SOUND
Serial Number:	78351481	IPOWER
Serial Number:	78349599	MR. HIT ME
Serial Number:	78349546	REFERENCE HOME THEATER MUSIC EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	78337296	М
Serial Number:	78185765	
Serial Number:	78185749	
Serial Number:	76467886	PETE
Serial Number:	76333039	POWERBAR
Serial Number:	78509810	QUICKMOUNT
Serial Number:	78358753	ELEGANZA
Serial Number:	78349558	MRHTME
Serial Number:	76467885	REPETE
		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)630-5728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-891-5011

Email: jhawke@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Jody Hawke

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-2457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C5724-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody Hawke
Signature:	/Jody Hawke/
Date:	09/01/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=com-monstertm#page1.tif source=com-monstertm#page2.tif source=com-monstertm#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0002

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (Monster, LLC)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Monster, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Pledgor"), with its principal place of business located at 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 342, Las Vegas, Nevada 89128, hereby grants to Comerica Bank, as Agent for Lenders ("Agent"), with an office at 75 E. Trimble Road, Mail Code 4770, San Jose, California 95131, a security interest in the following:

- (a) All of Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on the attachment hereto, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Pledgor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks (collectively referred to as "Trademarks");
- (b) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringement of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights set forth above;
- (c) All licenses or other rights to use of the Trademarks, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
 - (d) All amendments, renewals and extensions of any of the Trademarks; and
- (e) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation, all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

This Agreement is made to secure prompt payment of any and all Obligations and in order to secure prompt performance by Monster Cable Products, Inc. and Pledgor of each of their covenants and duties under the Loan and Security Agreement, dated November 22, 2000 among Monster Cable Products, Inc., Pledgor, Comerica Bank (as Agent and Lender), and JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA (as Lender) (as it has been or as it may hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented, or restated, the "Loan and Security Agreement"). This Agreement has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Agent in the Loan and Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest granted herein, and the obligations of Pledgor, are without prejudice to, and are in addition to, those set forth in the Loan and Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Loan and Security Agreement. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement conflict with the Loan and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Loan and Security Agreement shall govern.

[Signatures on following page]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of August 25, 2006.

MONSTER, LLC,

a Nevada Limited Liability Combi

By:

Noel Lee

Member and Manager

COMERICA BANK, as Agent

By:__

Misako Noda Stewart

First Vice President

RECORDED: 09/01/2006

Trademark Schedule - Monster LLC (2): XLS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0005